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Moratorium Survey Highlights

At over two thousand total respondents it is the largest survey in the history of the City of Malden.

StatisticaII%/ there is a 99% confidence level386 that the survey would provide the same result as if the
32,000 voters went to the polls. (see appendix p. 32)

An overwhelming percentage of the respondents, 86.5%, replied that Malden should not grow its populatiol
beyond 65,000 people. (Question 11 p. 23)
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13.5% believe Malden should grow beyond 70,0QQuestion 11 p. 23)
73% said no to more apartment developments outside of downtown and only 13.1% are in favor. (p. 26 Q1.

67% said no to more apartment developments in the downtown and only 17.6% were in favor of continuing
build. (p. 25 Q12.7)

The only housing development type that is now s_u_Pported by a majority of citizens is Senior Housing and
single family homes. Both polled at 63% favorability. (p. 24 Q12)

The _higshest_ priorities according to the Survey Monkey weighted average ranking are: Less Traffic, Improve
Public Services and Public open space/parks. (61409)

The lowest priorities cited are: More apartments and increasing bike lanes on streets:1®. Q9)

Malden residents support man u_Egrad_e_s by wide margins including Community Gardens, new playground
equipment, field upgrades and bike trail improvements but when asked if they would be willing to pay more
taxes for such upgrades 53% responded no. Only Ward three residents 58% to 42% responded they woul
willing to pay more. When Ward three is removed those against taxes increases to 56.59831(Q38+15)

?101/065(5%%9) that increased Public Open Space was something they would like to see in their neighborhood:
p. :
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What Ward do you live in?

How long have you lived in Malden

If you are employed outside of home, in what community is your place of work?
How would you rate the quality of life in&lden?

Tell us about your experience living in Malden. Rh&fbllowing characteristics:
Please indicate whether the following concerns impact your neighborhood?
Amount of years you see yourself continuing to live in Malden.

What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood?

Please rank the following servica&sarder of your priority (36) 1 being most important.

Malden@ population is approximately 63,000. What level should it grow?
Would you support any of the followingss of housing development?

What should be the height limit favew multifamily buildings?

Are there any types of open spaces, parks, facilityagieg you would like to see?
Would you be willing to pay more taxes typpgort upgrades like these?

Appendix Sample Size
Appendix 2015Municipal Electiorvote count by Ward
Appendix- Comments
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54.80%

more than 20 years

How Long Have You Lived in Malden?( Q3 1,988 respondents)
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11-20 years

14.09%

1-5 years

9.84%
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2.60%
]

less than 1 year
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33.8%

Boston

What Community is your place of work? Q4 (1,398 responded working, 211 Retired)
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54.3%

51.4%
41.3%
33.3%
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7.4%

33.4%
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37.1%

How would you rate the Quality of Life in Malden? (Q5 1,822 respondents)
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54.71%
35.1%
26.3%
14.6%
10.3%
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Tell us about your experience living in Malden Q6 (Strongly Like + Like)
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Q7 Please Indicate whether the following concerns impact your neighborhood.
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Insufficient parking Lack of open space Blighted buildings or lots Absentee landlords Commercial vacancy Homelessness Nuisance generated by

commercial activity (i.e.,
noise, smell, etc.)

Rank Order by % Indicating Needs Improvement or Above
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Q 7.1 Does Insufficient Parking Impact your Neighborhood? (1,885 respondents)
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Please Indicate whether Lack of Open Space Impacts your Neighborhood? (Q7.2)
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Q8 Amount of years you see yourself continuing to live in Malden.

21.8%

1-4 years

26.9%

5-9 years

51.3%

10-15 years

13



Weighted Average Ranking
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What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood?(Q9)
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Imprtant + Very Important + Most Important
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What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood Q(9.1)
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Important + Very Important + Most Important
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0
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What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood Q(9.3)
Public Open Space/Parks for outdoor gathering and enjoyment

82.8%
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What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood Q(9.13)
more Bike Lanes on Streets
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What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood?

More Apartments Least Important Percentage (Q9.14.2)
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What changes would you like to see in your neighborhood?
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Police

Please Rank the following City Services in Order of Your Priorlyohe being highest priority.
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I 35.18%
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45.40%
25.19%
15.85%
I 11.20%
Fire Public Works

® Priority 1 and 2 Combined ® Priority 1 Only
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11.24%

5.63% 6.11%

Social and Cultural Servicesinspectional Services and Code
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Q10 Priority Ranking-® results of a rank of either 1 or 2 Police and Schools
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What Size should Malden's Population Grow to? (Q11)
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B Stay the Same ® 65,000 or Less 23
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11.04%
/

Senior housing, memory care,

and/or assisted living facilities

Q12 Would you support any of the following housing development?

73.08%
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55.68%
52.08% 51.89%
42.05%
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26. 780/
23,10 23.23%
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/ 13, 10%

New single family homes Town-house style developments Apartments in mixed-use building<onversion of single family to two-  2-8 unit apartment buildings 20+ unit apartment buildings withia0+ unit apartment buildings outside
located in commercial squares and family homes adjacent to main roads served by Malden Center of Malden Center?
corridors public transportation

W Strongly Yes and Moderately Yes ™ Strongly No and Moderately No 24
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Q12.7 Would you support development of twenty plus unit apartment buildings in Malden Center?

63.8%
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/
3

B Strongly No and Moderately No
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Q12.8 Would you support building twenty plus unit apartment buildings outside Malden Center?
80.0%

74.9% 75.4% 7310
0 72.0% 7
71.9% 71.4% 0 70.5% 70.7%
70.0%
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30.0%
20.0% 18.0% 17.9%
15.4% 16.4%
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® Strongly No and Moderately No ® Strongly Yes and Moderately Yes 26
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38.37%

3 Stories or Less

Q13 What should be the new height limit for muléitory buildings?

37.59%
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Up to 6 Stories

I 1o

6.36%

Up to 12 Stories
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Axis Title

B Qutside of Downtown
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Three Stories or Less
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Should there be a limit for multstory buildings- Outside Down Town (Q13.2)
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Are there any type of open spaces, parks or facility upgrades you would like to see in Malden Weighted Avergage Rank?

(Q14)

3.11
305 2.99
2.92
I I |

Community gardens

New playground equipment

Field upgrades (lights, turf, benches,
bleachers, etc.)

Bike trail improvements

Dog parks
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Are there any type of open spaces, parks or facility upgrades you would like to see in Malden ranked by ImportardateG¥o (Q14.2)
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New playground equipment

69.30%

Community gardens
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Field upgrades (lights, turf, benches, bleachers,
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Bike trail improvements

40.64%

Dog parks
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Are you willing to pay more taxes for any of these Improvement (Q15)
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Appendix Sample Size

4512017 SampFe Size Calculator

G SurveyhMonkey-©

Hame How It Works BExamples Survey Services B Business Solutions:
Plans & Pricing

o

How many people do you need to take yvour survey? Even if yvou're a statistician, determining sample size
can be tough. To make it easy, iry our sample size calculator. We give you everything yvou need to to
calculate how many responses you need to be confident in your results.

Caliculate Your Sample Size:

| 32000

1749

*This sample size calculator uses a
normal distribution (50%) to calculate
your optimum sample size.

Population Size:

Confidence Level (26):

Margin of Error (%6):

Timbczesistes

Yvihat is a sample size?

The number of completed respenses your survey receives is your sample size. It's called a sampie
because it only represents part of the group of people {(aor population) whose opinions or behavior you care
abaut. As an exampie, one way of sampling is o use a so-called "Random Sample,” where respondents
are chosen entirely by chance from the population at large.

-

Get more responses today

SurveyMonkey Audience has millions of respondents who are ready to take wyour
survey. Just give us your criteria and we'll get wvou the sample you need.

Get Started b |

[y

MipsifAsrwuwr surveymonkey.com/mpisam ple-size-calculatord
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Appendix Municipal Election Results 2015

CITY ELECTION
CITY OF MALDEN OFFICIAL RESULTS NOVEMBER 3, 2015

101] 102 201 202 301 302 401 a4ao2[ so01] s02[ e01] eo02[ 7oi[ 7o2[ soi| so2
1/1 /2 |2/1 2/2 3/1 3/2 _ |a/ a2 |5/1 52 |e/1 6/2 |71 7/2__ [8/1 8/2 |[TOTAL
REGISTERED VOTERS 1583 1937| 1568 1842 1919 2248 1520 1250| 1892 2224| 1973| 1993| 1649| 1827| 2070| 1688 29183
TOTAL VOTE 208| 318| 381 458 553| 729 324 265| 307| 595 a47| 470| 183 277 380 159 6054
TURN-OUT 13%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 29%| 329%| 21%| 21%| 16%| 27%| 239%)| 24%)| 119%)| 15%| 18% 9%, 21%
MAYOR 1/1 /2 |21 2/2 3/1 3/2  |a 42 |5/1 52 |6/1 6/2 |71 7/2__ |8/1 8/2 |[TOTAL
BLANKS 32 57 66| 110[ 132 165 77 72 52| 1a3| 105/ 103 aa as 80 31 1284
GARY J. CHRISTENSON 164 256| 306 329 390 537 238 186 245 468| 334 349| 133 223 291 120 4569
WRITE-INS 12 5 E) 15 31 27 E) 7 10 1a 8 is 6 E) E) 8 201
TOTAL 208| 318| 381 as58| 553| 729 324 265| 307| 595 a47| 470| 183| 277| 380 159 6054
79%| B1%| 80%| 72%| 71%| 74%| 73%| 70%| 80%| 79%| 75%| 74%| 73%| 81%| 77%| 75% 75.5%
COUNCILLOR AT LARGE 1/1 172 |2/1 2/2 3/1 3/2 _ |a/1 a2 |5/1 52 [6/1 6/2 |71 7/2 ___|8/1 8/2 _|[TOTAL
BLANKS 217| 323| 364| 4a95| 522 738 427| 298| 312| s517| 480| 459| 200| 317| 401| 164 6234
DAVID DARCANGELO 102| 1a1| 182 189 259 298| 132 134 167 320[ 225 261 80| 138| 183 82 2893
DEBBIE DEMARIA 112| 195| 2aa| 2as| 337 439 1e60| 140 1eo| 3as| 2as| 270| 109 177[ 219 o4 3497
CRAIG SPADAFORA 103| 154 219 276| 296| 348 134 1a3| 109| 232 197 236 82| 117 1eo0 75 2851
ADAM WELDAI 88| 137| 133| 1e66| 237 359 117 106| 168| 364 190 184 77 81| 172 61 2640
WRITE INS 2 a 1 3 8 5 2 a 5 a 1 o 1 1 5 1 a7z
TOTAL 208| 318| 381 a58| 553 729 324 265| 307 595 447 a47o| 183 277 380 159 6054
COUNCILLOR - WD. 1 1/1 /2 |2/1 2/2 3/1 3/2  |a/1 a/2__ |5/1 52 |6/1 6/2  |7/1 7/2__ |8/1 8/2 |TOTAL
BLANKS 38 75 113
PEG CROWE is9| 237 396
WRITE INS 11 6 17
TOTAL 208| 318 526
75.3%
SCHOOL comMM. - WD. 1 1/1 172|271 2/2 3/1 3/2 |4/ 42 |5/1 5/2 _ |6/1 6/2 [7/1 7/2 __ |8/1 8/2 |[TOTAL
BLANKS o
WRITE-INS 87| 165 252
TOTAL 208| 318 526
BREAK DOWN OF WRITE INS:
MICHAEL DRUMMEY 30 70 100
MICHAEL GORECKI 25 69 24
SYDNEY A MCANDREW-JON 3 a 7
ALL OTHERS L7 22 39
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